Development Order and Permit Status

Updated 10/26/2021 10:30 a.m.

Incomplete Applications

+ First Born Church of The Living God (Owner) 2791 Jefferson Street Change of Use/ Renovation
received 4/16/2021. Additional information needed.

+ Ladenise Kelly (Owner) 4304 South Street. Application for Home Occupation received
5/12/2021. Additional information needed.

» Anthony Fielder (Owner) 4607 Hwy 90. Application for Seafood Restaurant and Bar received
1/11/2021. Additional information needed.

« JCSB Maintenance Facilities (Owner) 3528 Russell Road. Application for Pole Barn received
6/24/2021. Additional information needed.

Applications under Review

Development Order Applications

» Miguel Hatcher (Grade A Culture) 4519 Lafayette Street. Application for Change of Use
received 7/21/2021. Under review.

« Shann Pforte (Owner) 4013 Old Cottondale Road. Application for Fence received
8/6/2021.Under review.

» LBA Construction LLC (Owner) 4227 Lafayette Street. Application for Addition and Renovate
Parking Area received 9/10/2021.Under review.

» Jackson County Board of Commissioners (Owner) 2660 Endeavor Avenue. Application for
Interior Reno Autism Transitional Academy received 9/21/2021.Under review.

» Dollar General (Florida Certified Sign Erectors) 2800 Jefferson Street. Application for Sign
received 10/25/2021.Under review.

Additional information is needed. Please contact Mr. Grant, Building Official at
850-526-8367.

Permits

« Williams Temple (Owner) 2971 Jefferson Street. Application roofing and plumbing permit
received 4/16/2021. Under review.

« Anthony Fielder (Owner) 2840 Jefferson Street. Application to Demo interior received
2/17/2021. Under review.

« Linda Stephens (Mathew&Sons) 2888 Barnes Street. Application for Roofing permit received
7/26/2021. Under review.

« Anthony Allen {Kyllonen) Mcpherson Street. Application for Mobile Home permit received
9/21/2021. Under review.

+ John Donaldson (Jokey's) 4640 Oaks Drive. Application for Plumbing/gas permit received
9/29/2021. Under review.

» Randy Jacobs (Restoration Ranch Ministry) 4484 Franklin Street. Application for Demolition
permit received 10/19/2021. Under review.

Please contact the City of Marianna Fire Department at 850-482-2414.

Please contact the City of Marianna Public Works Department at 850-482-4129.



On Planning and Zoning Board Agenda
On City Commission Agenda

Please note that fees are associated with services rendered. All permits and development orders
have approval time periods.

Development/Demolition Orders.

+ Donofro & Associates (Owner) 2910 Caledonia Street. Application for Addition received
9212021, Approved 10/20/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.

Permits.

» Steven Stewart (Jemison's) 4844 Davis Street. Application for Mechanical Permit received
7121/2021. Approved 7/22/20201. Ready for payment and pick up.

« APD Sunland Center (EHS) 3700 Williams Drive. Application for Plumbing Permit received and
approved 7/20/20201. Ready for payment and pick up.

» Brantley Cook/ Guy Tatum (DaviS) 3137 4th Street. Application for Electrical Permit received
and approved 8/17/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.

« Monica Patel (CB Roofing) 3428 Grey Oak Way. Application for Roofing permit received
9/20/2021. Approved 8/22/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

» Danny Swearington (Economy) 4231 South Street. Application for Gas permit received and
approved 9/10/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

» Yanai Nassau (Homefown) 4349 South Street. Application for Mechanical permit received
8/31/2021. Approved 9/14/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

+ Shella Deshazo (Chris Heating) 2818 Wynn Street. Application for Mechanical permit received
9/2/2021. Approved 9/3/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

» Verizon Wireless (Ericsson) 4250 Hospital Drive. Application for Cell Tower Upgrades received
7/29/2021. Approved 9/3/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

» Chipola Habitat (Owner) 2830 Chipola Street. Application for Building. Received
9/23/2021. Approved 10/12/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

« Chipola Habitat (Owner) 2832 Chipola Street. Application for building. Received
9/23/2021. Approved 10/12/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

+ LBA Construction LLC (Atlantic Roofing) 4227 Lafayette Street. Application for Roofing permit
received 9/27/2021.Approved 9/27/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

» Lucy Thomas (Owner) 4125 Cedar Street. Application for Building permit received 5/12/2021.
Approved 7/19/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

» Ashley Eldridge (Window World) 2920 Park Street, Application for Windows received
10/5/2021. Approved 10/6/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

« Francis Kellison (Willis Electric) 2987 Russ Street. Application for Electrical permit received
and approved 10/4/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

Permits 60+ days

» Verizon Wireless-Lessee (Betacom, Inc.) 4258 2nd Avenue. Application for Building permit
received and approved 10/31/2019.Ready for payment and pick up.

« Marianna Garden Apartments (KC& Son Repair) 3070 Carters Mill road. Application for Gas
permit received and approved 2/18/2020.Ready for payment and pick up.

+ Cynthia Huff (CrewPro) 2901 Eva Mae Street. Application for Roofing permit received and
approved 3/12/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.

» OA Investments (Tindall Construction) 4348 Kelson Avenue. Application for Building and
Roofing permits received 1/22/2020. Approved 1/25/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.



Art Kimbrough (Superior One Roofing) 4402 Lafayette Street. Application for Roofing permit
received 1/21/2020. Approved 1/22/2020.Ready for payment and pick up.

Fidel Montgomery (Owner) 2955 Spring Street. Application for Building permit received
2/18/2020. Approved 2/20/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.

Ricky Miller (Lawson Alarm) 4204 Lafayette Street. Application for Fire Alarm permit received
12/10/2020. Approved 12/16/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.

Angus McCartney (Marc Jones) 3069 6th Street. Application for Electrical permit received
2/18/2021. Approved 2/22/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.

Caretha Everett (Owner) 2841 Hawk Street. Application for Gas Permit received and approved
12/9/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.

TW Wilder (Fresh Flow) 4287 Lafayette Street. Application for Mechanical Permit received
6/14/2021. Approved 6/18/20201. Ready for payment and pick u



City of Marianna Development Orders

2021
Date Street
Received |Business or Applicant #  |Street Name Development CRA
October
Development
Orders
10/4/2021{Lawrence Rowe 4363|Kelson Ave Fence
10/4/2021{Pregnancy Center 4540|Lafayette Street [Shed
10/5/2021|Eulice Bryant 4258 |Elm Street Renovation and Addition
10/6/2021|Webb Signworks 2914 |lefferson St Sign for Edward jones
10/14/2021|Rachida Belaid 2925|Caledonia Street |Fence
10/19/2021|Randy Jacobs 4484 Franklin Street Demolition of Mohile Home
10/21/2021|Meredith Patterson 4132 [Herring Avenue |Fence
10/22/2021|Alberto Munoz 2780(Caledonia Street |Renovation
10/25/2021|FL Certified Sign Erectors 2800|Jefferson St Sign for Dollar General




October
2021
permits
100121-

3791

100521-
3792
100521-
3793

100521-
3794

100521-
3795

100521-
3796
100521-
3797
100721-
3798
100721-
3799

100821-
3800

100821-
3801

100821-
3802

100821-
3803

100821-
3804

100821-
3805
100821-
3806
101121-
3807

101121-
3808

Owner Name

Gillette

Robert Arnold

Berdia Gillette

Brian Mitchell

St. Luke's episcopal

Chipola Habitat
Chipola Habitat
Erick Pena

Yanai Nassau

Jackson Hospital

JD Swearingen

Christopher
Patterson

Christopher
Patterson

Christopher
Patterson

Christopher
Patterson

St. Luke’s episcopal

Ginger Property

Brian Mitchell

Property Address

5806 Penn Ave

4357 Deering 5t

2806 Penn Ave

4373 Deering St

4362 Lafayette st

2830 Chipola St

2832 Chipola 5t
4349 South
Street

4349 South
Street

4258 2nd Ave.

2800 Jefferson St

4138 Herring Ave

4127 Herring Ave

4127 Herring Ave

4127 Herring Ave
4362 Lafayette st

2914 Jefferson St

4373 Deering St

$
5,800.00

$
14,676.00

$
14,000.00

$
80,000.00

$
70,000.00

$
85,000.00

$
280.00

$
780.00

$
280.00

$
550.00

$
1,200.00

$
4,500.00



101121-
3809

101121-
3810

101321-
3811

101321-
3812

101321-
3813

101321-
3814

101421-
3815

101421-
3816

101421-
3817

101421-
3818

101421-
3819

101521-
3820

101521-
3821

101521-
3822

101821-
3823

101321-
3824

101821-
3825

Habitat for Humanity

Habitat for Humanity

Triumph the Church

Chipola college

Margaret Lee

Tri State Automotive

Habitat for Humanity

Habitat for Humanity

Family Dollar

Erick Pena

Erick Heleski

Matt & Geriann
Milton

Marianna women's
club

Pregnancy center
Brittany Curry

Brittany Curry

Dollar General

2834 Chipola St

2836 Chipola St

2814 Chipola 5t

3094 Indian
Circle

4112 Cedar
Street

4486 Lafayette
St

2834 Chipola St
2836 Chipola 5t
4227 Lafayette st
4349 South
Street

4381 Deering 5t
3025 2nd Street
2902 Caledonia
St

4540 H Lafayette
2845 Orange st

2845 Orange st

2800 Jefferson St

S
4,500.00

$
2,400.00

]
138,000.00

$
4,185.00

5
2,200.00

$
4,000.00

$
2,500.00

$
850.00

$
3,500.00

$
500.00

$
58,000.00

$
20,000.00

$
4,444.00

S
2,500.00

$
221,500.00

$
10,500.00

$
49,251.00



101821- 2632 Mashburn

3826 leffrey Lanthripp Rd
101821- 2916 Wynn
3827 Joseph Steen street
101921- 3452 Old US
3828 Clay Milton Road

$
101521- 39,930.00
3829 Pinecrest Memorial 3720 Caverns Rd
101921-
3830 Steven Peebles 4479 Marion 5t.
101921-
3831 Ice River Springs
101921-
3832 Ice River Springs 3521 Russell Rd

S
101921- 4,500.00
3833 Ice River Springs Industrial Park Dr

S
102021- 365,000.00
3834 Leigh Caraway 3003 4th Street

$
3835 Stephen Barney Way ’

$
102021- 3034 Jefferson 3.000.00
3836 John Milton St. ’

$
102121- 1,000.00
3837 Domingo Hernandez 2901 Madison St ’

S
102121- _ 4,500.00
3838 Domingo Hernandez 2901 Madison St
102121-
3839 Amy Smith 2997 Hall Street

$
102121- 7,000.00
3840 Danny Swearington 4231 South St

S
102521- 14,500.00
3841 Brittany Curry 2845 Orange st

$
102521- 3428 Grey Oak 3 500.00
3842 Monica Patel Way ’

$
102521- 2780 Caledonia 450.00
3843 Alberto Munoz St
102521- 2780 Caledonia

3844 Alberto Munoz St



102521-

3845 Amos Brown
102621-

3846 Steven Stewart
102621-

3847 Ora Mock

$

5,300.00
4318 Pearl Street

S
4844 Davis 4'20000
Street
4466 Broad
Street



