Development Order and Permit Status

Updated 10/26/2021 10:30 a.m.

Incomplete Applications

- First Born Church of The Living God (Owner) 2791 Jefferson Street Change of Use/ Renovation received 4/16/2021. Additional information needed.
- Ladenise Kelly (Owner) 4304 South Street. Application for Home Occupation received 5/12/2021. Additional information needed.
- Anthony Fielder (Owner) 4607 Hwy 90. Application for Seafood Restaurant and Bar received 1/11/2021. Additional information needed.
- **JCSB Maintenance Facilities** (Owner) 3528 Russell Road. Application for Pole Barn received 6/24/2021. Additional information needed.

Applications under Review

Development Order Applications

- Miguel Hatcher (Grade A Culture) 4519 Lafayette Street. Application for Change of Use received 7/21/2021. Under review.
- Shann Pforte (Owner) 4013 Old Cottondale Road. Application for Fence received 8/6/2021. Under review.
- LBA Construction LLC (Owner) 4227 Lafayette Street. Application for Addition and Renovate Parking Area received 9/10/2021. Under review.
- Jackson County Board of Commissioners (Owner) 2660 Endeavor Avenue. Application for Interior Reno Autism Transitional Academy received 9/21/2021. Under review.
- **Dollar General** (Florida Certified Sign Erectors) 2800 Jefferson Street. Application for Sign received 10/25/2021. Under review.

Additional information is needed. Please contact Mr. Grant, Building Official at 850-526-8367.

Permits

- Williams Temple (Owner) 2971 Jefferson Street. Application roofing and plumbing permit received 4/16/2021. Under review.
- Anthony Fielder (Owner) 2840 Jefferson Street. Application to Demo interior received 2/17/2021. Under review.
- Linda Stephens (Mathew&Sons) 2888 Barnes Street. Application for Roofing permit received 7/26/2021. Under review.
- Anthony Allen (Kyllonen) Mcpherson Street. Application for Mobile Home permit received 9/21/2021. Under review.
- **John Donaldson** (*Jokey's*) 4640 Oaks Drive. Application for Plumbing/gas permit received 9/29/2021. Under review.
- Randy Jacobs (Restoration Ranch Ministry) 4484 Franklin Street. Application for Demolition permit received 10/19/2021. Under review.

Please contact the City of Marianna Fire Department at 850-482-2414.

Please contact the City of Marianna Public Works Department at 850-482-4129.

On Planning and Zoning Board Agenda

On City Commission Agenda

Please note that fees are associated with services rendered. All permits and development orders have approval time periods.

Development/Demolition Orders.

• **Donofro & Associates** (Owner) 2910 Caledonia Street. Application for Addition received 9/2/2021. Approved 10/20/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.

Permits.

- Steven Stewart (*Jemison's*) 4844 Davis Street. Application for Mechanical Permit received 7/21/2021. Approved 7/22/20201. Ready for payment and pick up.
- APD Sunland Center (EHS) 3700 Williams Drive. Application for Plumbing Permit received and approved 7/20/20201. Ready for payment and pick up.
- Brantley Cook/ Guy Tatum (DaviS) 3137 4th Street. Application for Electrical Permit received and approved 8/17/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.
- Monica Patel (CB Roofing) 3428 Grey Oak Way. Application for Roofing permit received 9/20/2021. Approved 9/22/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- **Danny Swearington** (*Economy*) 4231 South Street. Application for Gas permit received and approved 9/10/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- Yanai Nassau (Hometown) 4349 South Street. Application for Mechanical permit received 8/31/2021. Approved 9/14/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- Shella Deshazo (Chris Heating) 2818 Wynn Street. Application for Mechanical permit received 9/2/2021. Approved 9/3/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- **Verizon Wireless** (*Ericsson*) 4250 Hospital Drive. Application for Cell Tower Upgrades received 7/29/2021. Approved 9/3/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- Chipola Habitat (Owner) 2830 Chipola Street. Application for Building. Received 9/23/2021. Approved 10/12/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- Chipola Habitat (Owner) 2832 Chipola Street. Application for building. Received 9/23/2021. Approved 10/12/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- LBA Construction LLC (Atlantic Roofing) 4227 Lafayette Street. Application for Roofing permit received 9/27/2021. Approved 9/27/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- Lucy Thomas (Owner) 4125 Cedar Street. Application for Building permit received 5/12/2021. Approved 7/19/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- Ashley Eldridge (Window World) 2920 Park Street. Application for Windows received 10/5/2021. Approved 10/6/2021. Ready for payment and pick.
- Francis Kellison (Willis Electric) 2987 Russ Street. Application for Electrical permit received and approved 10/4/2021. Ready for payment and pick.

Permits 60+ days

- Verizon Wireless-Lessee (Betacom, Inc.) 4258 2nd Avenue. Application for Building permit received and approved 10/31/2019. Ready for payment and pick up.
- Marianna Garden Apartments (KC& Son Repair) 3070 Carters Mill road. Application for Gas permit received and approved 2/18/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.
- Cynthia Huff (CrewPro) 2901 Eva Mae Street. Application for Roofing permit received and approved 3/12/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.
- OA Investments (Tindall Construction) 4348 Kelson Avenue. Application for Building and Roofing permits received 1/22/2020. Approved 1/25/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.

- Art Kimbrough (Superior One Roofing) 4402 Lafayette Street. Application for Roofing permit received 1/21/2020. Approved 1/22/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.
- **Fidel Montgomery** (Owner) 2955 Spring Street. Application for Building permit received 2/18/2020. Approved 2/20/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.
- Ricky Miller (Lawson Alarm) 4204 Lafayette Street. Application for Fire Alarm permit received 12/10/2020. Approved 12/16/2020. Ready for payment and pick up.
- Angus McCartney (Marc Jones) 3069 6th Street. Application for Electrical permit received 2/18/2021. Approved 2/22/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.
- Caretha Everett (Owner) 2841 Hawk Street. Application for Gas Permit received and approved 12/9/2021. Ready for payment and pick up.
- **TW Wilder** (*Fresh Flow*) 4287 Lafayette Street. Application for Mechanical Permit received 6/14/2021. Approved 6/18/20201. Ready for payment and pick u

City of Marianna Development Orders

2021

Date Received	Business or Applicant	Street #	Street Name	Development	CRA
October	Dasiness of Applicant	Participated Country	otreet italie	Development	CITA
Development			:		
Orders					
10/4/2021	Lawrence Rowe	4363	Kelson Ave	Fence	
	Pregnancy Center		Lafayette Street	Shed	
	Eulice Bryant		Elm Street	Renovation and Addition	
10/6/2021	Webb Signworks	2914	Jefferson St	Sign for Edward jones	
10/14/2021	Rachida Belaid	2925	Caledonia Street	Fence	
10/19/2021	Randy Jacobs	4484	Franklin Street	Demolition of Mobile Home	
10/21/2021	Meredith Patterson	4132	Herring Avenue	Fence	
	Alberto Munoz		Caledonia Street	Renovation	
	FL Certified Sign Erectors	2800	Jefferson St	Sign for Dollar General	
				-	
	111				
				-	
		 			
	-				

October 2021 permits	Owner Name	Property Address	\$ 5,800.00
100121- 3791	Gillette	5806 Penn Ave	\$
100521- 3792 100521-	Robert Arnold	4357 Deering St	14,676.00
3793	Berdia Gillette	2806 Penn Ave	\$
100521- 3794	Brian Mitchell	4373 Deering St	14,000.00
100521- 3795	St. Luke's episcopal	4362 Lafayette st	80,000.00 \$
100521- 3796 100521-	Chipola Habitat	2830 Chipola St	70,000.00
3797 100721-	Chipola Habitat	2832 Chipola St 4349 South	
3798 100721-	Erick Pena	Street 4349 South	
3799	Yanai Nassau	Street	\$
100821- 3800	Jackson Hospital	4258 2nd Ave.	85,000.00 \$
100821- 3801	JD Swearingen	2800 Jefferson St	280.00
100821- 3802	Christopher		\$
3002	Patterson	4138 Herring Ave	780.00
100821- 3803	Patterson Christopher Patterson	4138 Herring Ave	780.00 \$ 280.00
100821-	Christopher	-	780.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 550.00
100821- 3803 100821-	Christopher Patterson Christopher	4127 Herring Ave	780.00 \$ 280.00 \$
100821- 3803 100821- 3804 100821- 3805 100821- 3806	Christopher Patterson Christopher Patterson Christopher	4127 Herring Ave 4127 Herring Ave	780.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 550.00 \$
100821- 3803 100821- 3804 100821- 3805 100821-	Christopher Patterson Christopher Patterson Christopher Patterson	4127 Herring Ave 4127 Herring Ave 4127 Herring Ave	780.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 550.00 \$

101121- 3809	Habitat for Humanity	2834 Chipola St	\$ 4,500.00
101121-	·	2004 Chipola St	\$ 2,400.00
3810	Habitat for Humanity	2836 Chipola St	\$
101321- 3811	Triumph the Church	2814 Chipola St	138,000.00
101321- 3812	Chipola college	3094 Indian Circle	4,185.00
101321- 3813	Margaret Lee	4112 Cedar Street	\$ 2,200.00
101321- 3814	Tri State Automotive	4486 Lafayette St	\$ 4,000.00
101421~ 3815	Habitat for Humanity	2834 Chipola St	\$ 2,500.00
101421- 3816	Habitat for Humanity	2836 Chipola St	\$ 850.00
101421- 3817	Family Dollar	4227 Lafayette st	\$ 3,500.00
101421- 3818	Erick Pena	4349 South Street	\$ 500.00
101421- 3819	Erick Heleski	4381 Deering St	\$ 58,000.00
101521- 3820	Matt & Geriann Milton	3025 2nd Street	\$ 20,000.00
101521- 3821	Marianna women's	2902 Caledonia St	\$ 4,444.00
101521- 3822	Pregnancy center	4540 H Lafayette	\$ 2,500.00
101821- 3823	Brittany Curry	2845 Orange st	\$ 221,500.00
101821-		•	\$ 10,500.00
3824	Brittany Curry	2845 Orange st	\$
101821- 3825	Dollar General	2800 Jefferson St	49,251.00

101821- 3826 101821- 3827 101921- 3828	Jeffrey Lanthripp Joseph Steen Clay Milton	2632 Mashburn Rd 2916 Wynn street 3452 Old US Road	\$
101921- 3829 101921-	Pinecrest Memorial	3720 Caverns Rd	39,930.00
3830 101921-	Steven Peebles	4479 Marion St.	
3831 101921-	Ice River Springs		
3832 101921-	Ice River Springs	3521 Russell Rd	\$
3833	Ice River Springs	Industrial Park Dr	4,500.00 \$
102021- 3834	Leigh Caraway	3003 4th Street	365,000.00 \$
102021- 3835	Stephen Barney	3385 Grey Oak Way	1,000.00
102021- 3836	John Milton	3034 Jefferson St.	\$ 3,000.00
102121- 3837	Domingo Hernandez	2901 Madison St	\$ 1,000.00 \$
102121- 3838 102121-	Domingo Hernandez	2901 Madison St	4,500.00
3839	Amy Smith	2997 Hall Street	\$
102121- 3840	Danny Swearington	4231 South St	7,000.00 \$
102521- 3841	Brittany Curry	2845 Orange st	14,500.00
102521- 3842	Monica Patel	3428 Grey Oak Way	\$ 3,500.00
102521-		2780 Caledonia	\$
3843 102521- 3844	Alberto Munoz Alberto Munoz	St 2780 Caledonia St	450.00
JO 1-1			

102521-			\$ 5,300.00
3845	Amos Brown	4318 Pearl Street	•
102621- 3846 102621-	Steven Stewart	4844 Davis Street 4466 Broad	\$ 4,200.00
3847	Ora Mock	Street	